

# City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

# Legislation Text

File #: ID19-1769, Version: 1

### REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

**DATE:** June 13, 2019

FROM: COUNCIL VICE PRESIDENT, ARIAS

Council District 3

**BY:** YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk

Office of the City Clerk

### SUBJECT

\*\*\*RESOLUTION - Amending the "Council Residency Act" and renaming it the "Council and Mayor Residency Act". (Subject to Mayor's veto)

### RECOMMENDATION

Approve amended resolution

# **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

The Residency Act was amended to include residency requirements for the Mayor, and to clarify the minimum acceptable documents for verifying residency.

# **BACKGROUND**

The City Attorney has reviewed and approved to form. These changes will allow staff in the City Clerk's Office to process candidates and incumbent elected official's residency in a fair and equitable manner.

# **ENVIRONMENTAL FINDINGS**

N/A

# LOCAL PREFERENCE

N/A

# FISCAL IMPACT

# File #: ID19-1769, Version: 1

N/A

Attachment: Resolution

Amended Residency Act